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CLARK, ANGELA DAWNOffender's Name:

Booking Date/Time:

Booking #:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Officer:

Arrest Date/Time:

 244467

3/21/2026   3:28:04PM

CLEVELAND POLICE DEPARTMENT

N. LIPPERT

03/21/2026  13:44

CLARK, ANGELA DAWN

Features

Sex:

Eye Color:

Height:

Hair Color:

Complexion:

Weight (lbs.):

Race: WHITE

BROWN

LIGHTBROWN

F

 165

CURRENT CHARGES

CLEVELAND TN 37312Address:

Age:

5', 7"

 49

Burglary Of Motor Vehicle No Bond $0.00 



CROSS JR, REX ALLENOffender's Name:

Booking Date/Time:

Booking #:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Officer:

Arrest Date/Time:

 244478

3/22/2026   7:15:30AM

BRADLEY COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

AGUIAR, KENNETH MICHAEL

03/22/2026  06:02

CROSS JR, REX ALLEN

Features

Sex:

Eye Color:

Height:

Hair Color:

Complexion:

Weight (lbs.):

Race: WHITE

BROWN

FAIRHAZ

M

 170

CURRENT CHARGES

MARYVILLE TN 37804Address:

Age:

5', 9"

 42

VIOLATION OF ORDER OF PROTECTION/RESTRAINING ORDER No Bond $0.00 



GUEVARA, JUSTIN JOSEOffender's Name:

Booking Date/Time:

Booking #:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Officer:

Arrest Date/Time:

 244476

3/22/2026   3:22:01AM

CLEVELAND POLICE DEPARTMENT

J. MARTIN

03/22/2026  01:50

GUEVARA, JUSTIN JOSE

Features

Sex:

Eye Color:

Height:

Hair Color:

Complexion:

Weight (lbs.):

Race: WHITE

BLACK

LIGHTBROWN

M

 193

CURRENT CHARGES

CLEVELAND TN 37311Address:

Age:

6', 0"

 28

Failure To Appear: DOR/SEAT BELT/FAIL TO YIELD CASH BOND $400.00 



HANEY, CHRISTOPHER LYNNOffender's Name:

Booking Date/Time:

Booking #:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Officer:

Arrest Date/Time:

 244463

3/21/2026   9:15:26AM

CLEVELAND POLICE DEPARTMENT

K. KELSAY

03/21/2026  04:06

HANEY, CHRISTOPHER LYNN

Features

Sex:

Eye Color:

Height:

Hair Color:

Complexion:

Weight (lbs.):

Race: WHITE

BROWN

LIGHTBLUE

M

 215

CURRENT CHARGES

CLEVELAND TN 37311Address:

Age:

5', 8"

 35

Disorderly Conduct APPEARANCE BOND $1,000.00 



KYNER, VIRGIL LAMONTEOffender's Name:

Booking Date/Time:

Booking #:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Officer:

Arrest Date/Time:

 244465

3/21/2026  11:37:11AM

CLEVELAND POLICE DEPARTMENT

N. SCHMITT

03/21/2026  11:42

KYNER, VIRGIL LAMONTE

Features

Sex:

Eye Color:

Height:

Hair Color:

Complexion:

Weight (lbs.):

Race: BLACK

BROWN

DRKBROWN

M

 150

CURRENT CHARGES

CLEVELAND TN 37311Address:

Age:

6', 0"

 39

THEFT OF PROPERTY 2500 DOMESTIC ASSAULT No Bond $0.00 



LAMBERT, JOSEPH MONTANAOffender's Name:

Booking Date/Time:

Booking #:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Officer:

Arrest Date/Time:

 244477

3/22/2026   6:31:00AM

CLEVELAND POLICE DEPARTMENT

JONES

03/22/2026  01:47

LAMBERT, JOSEPH MONTANA

Features

Sex:

Eye Color:

Height:

Hair Color:

Complexion:

Weight (lbs.):

Race: WHITE

BROWN

FAIRBROWN

M

 230

CURRENT CHARGES

 ROCKWOOD TN 37854Address:

Age:

5', 11"

 19

DRIVING ROADWAYS LANED FOR TRAFFIC SEE PRIMARY CHARGE $0.00 

DRIVING WITH OUT LOCENSE IN POSSESSION SEE PRIMARY CHARGE $0.00 

SPEED LIMITS PENALTIES SEE PRIMARY CHARGE $0.00 

JUVENILE DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED APPEARANCE BOND $3,000.00 



LEEK, CHRIS STEPHENOffender's Name:

Booking Date/Time:

Booking #:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Officer:

Arrest Date/Time:

 244470

3/21/2026   6:26:56PM

CLEVELAND POLICE DEPARTMENT

N. SCHMITT

03/21/2026  14:57

LEEK, CHRIS STEPHEN

Features

Sex:

Eye Color:

Height:

Hair Color:

Complexion:

Weight (lbs.):

Race: WHITE

BROWN

FAIRBLUE

M

 220

CURRENT CHARGES

RINGGOLD GA 30736Address:

Age:

5', 10"

 65

Driving Under The Influence APPEARANCE BOND $1,000.00 

VIOLATION OF IMPLIED CONSENT Personal Recognizance $0.00 



LEONARD, SANTANA WAYNEOffender's Name:

Booking Date/Time:

Booking #:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Officer:

Arrest Date/Time:

 244475

3/22/2026   1:07:00AM

BRADLEY COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

PARKS, TERRELL HAKEEM

03/22/2026  00:39

LEONARD, SANTANA WAYNE

Features

Sex:

Eye Color:

Height:

Hair Color:

Complexion:

Weight (lbs.):

Race: WHITE

BROWN

FAIRHAZ

F

 140

CURRENT CHARGES

CLEVELAND TN 37311Address:

Age:

5', 4"

 41

WARRANT FOR OTHER AGENCY SEE PRIMARY CHARGE $0.00 

FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE No Bond $0.00 



LONG JR, JAMES ROBERTOffender's Name:

Booking Date/Time:

Booking #:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Officer:

Arrest Date/Time:

 244466

3/21/2026   2:55:55PM

BRADLEY COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

H. WATSON

03/21/2026  13:41

LONG JR, JAMES ROBERT

Features

Sex:

Eye Color:

Height:

Hair Color:

Complexion:

Weight (lbs.):

Race: WHITE

BROWN

LIGHTGREEN

M

 140

CURRENT CHARGES

CLEVELAND TN 37323Address:

Age:

5', 11"

 59

DRIVING WHILE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED APPEARANCE BOND $1,000.00 



LOPEZ, RAULOffender's Name:

Booking Date/Time:

Booking #:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Officer:

Arrest Date/Time:

 244464

3/21/2026  10:57:00AM

CLEVELAND POLICE DEPARTMENT

J. MARTIN

03/21/2026  03:30

LOPEZ, RAUL

Features

Sex:

Eye Color:

Height:

Hair Color:

Complexion:

Weight (lbs.):

Race: U

BROWN

DRKBROWN

M

 110

CURRENT CHARGES

CLEVELAND TN 37312Address:

Age:

4', 11"

 59

PUBLIC INTOXICATION APPEARANCE BOND $1,000.00 



PUGH, REGINALD MAURICEOffender's Name:

Booking Date/Time:

Booking #:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Officer:

Arrest Date/Time:

 244469

3/21/2026   6:12:54PM

CLEVELAND POLICE DEPARTMENT

J. WIEDMANN

03/21/2026  04:12

PUGH, REGINALD MAURICE

Features

Sex:

Eye Color:

Height:

Hair Color:

Complexion:

Weight (lbs.):

Race: BLACK

BLACK

DRKBROWN

M

 130

CURRENT CHARGES

CLEVELAND TN 37311Address:

Age:

5', 3"

 60

Driving Under The Influence APPEARANCE BOND $2,000.00 

VIOLATION OF IMPLIED CONSENT Personal Recognizance $0.00 

VIOLATION OF OPEN CONTAINER LAW SEE PRIMARY CHARGE $0.00 



ROARK, JOE DANIELOffender's Name:

Booking Date/Time:

Booking #:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Officer:

Arrest Date/Time:

 244473

3/21/2026  11:30:54PM

BRADLEY COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

PARKS, TERRELL HAKEEM

03/21/2026  21:38

ROARK, JOE DANIEL

Features

Sex:

Eye Color:

Height:

Hair Color:

Complexion:

Weight (lbs.):

Race: WHITE

BROWN

FAIRGREEN

M

 130

CURRENT CHARGES

CLEVELAND TN 37311Address:

Age:

5', 5"

 48

MISDEMEANOR VIOLATION OF PRETRIAL SUPERVISION CASH BOND $1,000.00 

Contraband In Penal Institution No Bond $0.00 



SWAFFORD, PAUL R.M.Offender's Name:

Booking Date/Time:

Booking #:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Officer:

Arrest Date/Time:

 244468

3/21/2026   5:23:49PM

BRADLEY COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

L. SEIBERS

03/21/2026  00:00

SWAFFORD, PAUL R.M.

Features

Sex:

Eye Color:

Height:

Hair Color:

Complexion:

Weight (lbs.):

Race: WHITE

GREY OR PARTIALLY GREY

LIGHTBROWN

M

 180

CURRENT CHARGES

CLEVELAND TN 37311Address:

Age:

5', 10"

 62

INDECENT EXPOSURE APPEARANCE BOND $1,000.00 



TERRY, MELISSA ANNOffender's Name:

Booking Date/Time:

Booking #:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Officer:

Arrest Date/Time:

 244472

3/21/2026  10:59:18PM

CLEVELAND POLICE DEPARTMENT

J. MARTIN

03/21/2026  21:37

TERRY, MELISSA ANN

Features

Sex:

Eye Color:

Height:

Hair Color:

Complexion:

Weight (lbs.):

Race: WHITE

BROWN

FAIRBLUE

F

 159

CURRENT CHARGES

CLEVELAND TN 37311Address:

Age:

5', 9"

 50

FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE No Bond $0.00 



TURNER, CHARMAN LYNETTEOffender's Name:

Booking Date/Time:

Booking #:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Officer:

Arrest Date/Time:

 244474

3/21/2026  11:19:00PM

CLEVELAND POLICE DEPARTMENT

JONES

03/21/2026  20:47

TURNER, CHARMAN LYNETTE

Features

Sex:

Eye Color:

Height:

Hair Color:

Complexion:

Weight (lbs.):

Race: WHITE

BLONDE

FAIRBLUE

F

 290

CURRENT CHARGES

CLEVELAND TN 37311Address:

Age:

5', 8"

 57

PUBLIC INTOXICATION APPEARANCE BOND $1,000.00 



WILCOX, MICHAEL LEEOffender's Name:

Booking Date/Time:

Booking #:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Officer:

Arrest Date/Time:

 244471

3/21/2026   8:50:03PM

BRADLEY COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

PARKS, TERRELL HAKEEM

03/21/2026  19:45

WILCOX, MICHAEL LEE

Features

Sex:

Eye Color:

Height:

Hair Color:

Complexion:

Weight (lbs.):

Race: WHITE

BROWN

FAIRBLUE

M

 217

CURRENT CHARGES

CLEVELAND TN 37311Address:

Age:

6', 2"

 35

NON SUPPORT No Bond $0.00 




